
2024-2025 Bus Routes
School rte id Bus Stop Description Stop Time
ALFANO 
ELEMENTARY

Pickup ZCI114 1 EVERGREEN AVE & OAKLAND AVE 8:58 AM
2 APPLEGATE DR & EVERGREEN AVE 9:02 AM
3 EVERGREEN AVE & VITA DR 9:06 AM
4 OCEAN AVE & VITA DR 9:11 AM
5 NOSTRAND AVE  & BIRCHGROVE DR 9:18 AM
6 BIRCHGROVE DR & RALPH AVE 9:19 AM
7 SCHOOL:  ALFANO ECC 9:22 AM

ZCI119 1 CALEBS PATH & OCEAN AVE 9:16 AM
2 CALEBS PATH & NOSTRAND AVE 9:16 AM
3 CALEBS PATH & RALPH AVE 9:17 AM
4 CALEBS PATH & PROSPECT AVE 9:18 AM
5 CALEBS PATH & VANDERBILT AVE 9:18 AM
6 CALEBS PATH & GATES AVE 9:19 AM
7 JOSHUAS PATH & GATES SOUTH SIDE 9:27 AM
8 SCHOOL:  ALFANO ECC 9:31 AM

ZCI126 1 COLUMBUS AVE & MID BLOCK 9:18 AM
2 BUSHWICK AVE & CALEBS PATH 9:18 AM
3 Bushwick Avenue & Commercial Boulevard 9:20 AM
4 JOSHUAS PATH & VANDERBILT AVE-SOUTH SIDE 9:22 AM
5 BIRCHGROVE DR & VANDERBILT AVE 9:24 AM
6 SCHOOL:  ALFANO ECC 9:26 AM

ZCI129 1 JOSHUAS PATH & NOSTRAND AVE-NORTH SIDE 9:15 AM
2 JOSHUAS PATH & RALPH AVE-NORTH SIDE 9:16 AM
3 JOSHUAS PATH & PROSPECT AVE-NORTH SIDE 9:16 AM
4 JOSHUAS PATH & VANDERBILT AVE-NORTH SIDE 9:20 AM
5 JOSHUAS PATH & GATES AVE-NORTH SIDE 9:21 AM
6 SCHOOL:  ALFANO ECC 9:24 AM

ZCI130 1 APPLEGATE DR & GLENMORE AVE 9:19 AM
2 JOSHUAS PATH & GLENMORE AVE 9:27 AM
3 Joshuas Path & Evergreen Avenue (Northbound) 9:28 AM
4 SCHOOL:  ALFANO ECC 9:32 AM

8/20/2024 11:19:50 PM



2024-2025 Bus Routes
School rte id Bus Stop Description Stop Time
ALFANO 
ELEMENTARY

Pickup ZCI131 1 West Suffolk Avenue & Dow Street 9:13 AM
2 OAKLAND AVE @ MID BLOCK (#45) 9:20 AM
3 OAKLAND AVE @ MID BLOCK (#187) 9:21 AM
4 OAKLAND AVE  & ANNE LANE 9:22 AM
5 WHEELER ROAD  & JANICE LANE 9:24 AM
6 WHEELER & ANNE 9:24 AM
7 SCHOOL:  ALFANO ECC 9:25 AM

ZCI132 1 APPLEGATE DR & PINETOP DR (NORTH) 9:30 AM
2 Applegate Drive & Pinetop Drive-SOUTH 9:31 AM
3 APPLEGATE DR  & VITA DR 9:32 AM
4 SCHOOL:  ALFANO ECC 9:35 AM

ZCI141 1 BIRCHGROVE DR & PROSPECT AVE 9:20 AM
2 JOSHUAS PATH & PROSPECT AVE-SOUTH SIDE 9:23 AM
3 JOSHUAS PATH & RALPH AVE-SOUTH SIDE 9:26 AM
4 JOSHUAS PATH & NOSTRAND AVE-SOUTHSIDE 9:26 AM
5 JOSHUAS PATH & OCEAN AVE-SOUTH SIDE 9:26 AM
6 JOSHUAS PATH & EVERGREEN-SOUTH SIDE 9:27 AM
7 120 West Suffolk Avenue (CAR WASH) 9:29 AM
8 SCHOOL:  ALFANO ECC 9:30 AM

ZCI142 1 APPLEGATE DR & BIRCHGROVE DR 9:15 AM
2 APPLEGATE DR & VANDERBILT AVE 9:16 AM
3 LACE LN & MCGOWAN LN 9:25 AM
4 SCHOOL:  ALFANO ECC 9:27 AM

8/20/2024 11:19:50 PM



2024-2025 Bus Routes
School rte id Bus Stop Description Stop Time
ALFANO 
ELEMENTARY

Dropoff ZCI114 1 SCHOOL:  ALFANO ECC 3:39 PM
2 EVERGREEN AVE & OAKLAND AVE 3:42 PM
3 APPLEGATE DR & EVERGREEN AVE 3:46 PM
4 EVERGREEN AVE & VITA DR 3:50 PM
5 OCEAN AVE & VITA DR 3:54 PM
6 NOSTRAND AVE  & BIRCHGROVE DR 3:59 PM
7 BIRCHGROVE DR & RALPH AVE 4:06 PM

ZCI119 1 SCHOOL:  ALFANO ECC 3:39 PM
2 CALEBS PATH & OCEAN AVE 3:42 PM
3 CALEBS PATH & NOSTRAND AVE 3:43 PM
4 CALEBS PATH & RALPH AVE 3:44 PM
5 CALEBS PATH & PROSPECT AVE 3:45 PM
6 CALEBS PATH & VANDERBILT AVE 3:46 PM
7 CALEBS PATH & GATES AVE 3:46 PM
8 JOSHUAS PATH & GATES SOUTH SIDE 3:52 PM

ZCI126 1 SCHOOL:  ALFANO ECC 3:39 PM
2 BUSHWICK AVE  & COMMERCIAL BLVD 3:44 PM
3 BUSHWICK AVE & CALEBS PATH 3:45 PM
4 COLUMBUS AVE & MID BLOCK 3:46 PM
5 JOSHUAS PATH & VANDERBILT AVE-SOUTH SIDE 3:49 PM
6 BIRCHGROVE DR & VANDERBILT AVE 3:50 PM

ZCI129 1 SCHOOL:  ALFANO ECC 3:39 PM
2 JOSHUAS PATH & NOSTRAND AVE-NORTH SIDE 3:43 PM
3 JOSHUAS PATH & RALPH AVE-NORTH SIDE 3:46 PM
4 JOSHUAS PATH & PROSPECT AVE-NORTH SIDE 3:47 PM
5 JOSHUAS PATH & VANDERBILT AVE-NORTH SIDE 3:48 PM
6 JOSHUAS PATH & GATES AVE-NORTH SIDE 3:52 PM

ZCI130 1 SCHOOL:  ALFANO ECC 3:39 PM
2 APPLEGATE DR & GLENMORE AVE 3:41 PM
3 JOSHUAS PATH & GLENMORE AVE 3:53 PM
4 Joshuas Path & Evergreen Avenue (Northbound) 4:00 PM

8/20/2024 11:19:50 PM



2024-2025 Bus Routes
School rte id Bus Stop Description Stop Time
ALFANO 
ELEMENTARY

Dropoff ZCI131 1 SCHOOL:  ALFANO ECC 3:45 PM
2 West Suffolk Avenue & Dow Street 3:46 PM
3 OAKLAND AVE @ MID BLOCK (#45) 3:48 PM
4 OAKLAND AVE @ MID BLOCK (#187) 3:55 PM
5 OAKLAND AVE  & ANNE LANE 3:56 PM
6 WHEELER ROAD  & JANICE LANE 3:58 PM
7 WHEELER & ANNE 3:59 PM
8 YES @ Cordello Elementary 4:02 PM
9 REC CENTER 4:04 PM

ZCI132 1 SCHOOL:  ALFANO ECC 3:39 PM
2 APPLEGATE DR  & VITA DR 3:42 PM
3 APPLEGATE DR & PINETOP DR (NORTH) 3:44 PM
4 Applegate Drive & Pinetop Drive-SOUTH 3:48 PM

ZCI141 1 SCHOOL:  ALFANO ECC 3:39 PM
2 BIRCHGROVE DR & PROSPECT AVE 3:44 PM
3 JOSHUAS PATH & PROSPECT AVE-SOUTH SIDE 3:46 PM
4 JOSHUAS PATH & RALPH AVE-SOUTH SIDE 3:50 PM
5 JOSHUAS PATH & NOSTRAND AVE-SOUTHSIDE 3:57 PM
6 JOSHUAS PATH & OCEAN AVE-SOUTH SIDE 3:58 PM
7 JOSHUAS PATH & EVERGREEN-SOUTH SIDE 3:59 PM
8 120 West Suffolk Avenue (CAR WASH) 4:01 PM

ZCI142 1 SCHOOL:  ALFANO ECC 3:39 PM
2 APPLEGATE DR & BIRCHGROVE DR 3:42 PM
3 APPLEGATE DR & VANDERBILT AVE 3:46 PM
4 LACE LN & MCGOWAN LN 3:47 PM

8/20/2024 11:19:50 PM


